APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DAFFODILS FOUNDATION FOR LEARNING

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830870

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45806

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 16th CROSS, AECS LAYOUT, SANJAYNAGAR,

BENGALURU, KARNATAKA 560 094

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR. SUJATHA GIRISH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.ED, M.PHIL, PH.D, PGDGC
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 45806@cbseshiksa.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9611543303

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOLS WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY content/uploads/2023/09/01grant-letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/05/Association-reg-
APPLICABLE renewal-24-25.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://daffodilschool.in/wp-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/05/6-Building-Safety-




certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED https://daffodilschool.in/wp-

B U= COLIPZ TENT AT ORI content/uploads/2025/05/5-FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED [ \ync//daffodilschool.in/wp-

B THE S AR FOR content/uploads/2025/05/Self-Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION
8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
SARLUATION CERIIAEATES content/uploads/2025/05/2-Safe-Drinking-water-
and-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Fee-Structure-2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://daffodilschool.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/DFL-school-calendar-

25-26-1.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/05/PTA.pdf




) LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://daffodilschool.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/02/2024Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL | INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL DR. SUJATHA GIRISH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 0
TGT 18
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR AVAILABLE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS AVAILABLE
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 59 59 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.




TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 8096

SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN 45 & 46

SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES

3&56

INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE

YES

12

10

https://www.youtube.com/@thedaffodilschoolmoujdin9661

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

TRIVENI V
PRATHIBHA V RAO
Mrs.Sujatha Girish
MRS MEENAKSHI S
MRS JAYLAKSHMI
K SUDHA
SUMALATHA M
RESHMA R

RAMYA KR
SAROJAM
DHANASHRI S
GEETHA SHIVA KUMAR
SUSHILA V

VIJAYA GOWRI

MADHAVI VINOD

DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
TGT B.SC

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.COM

M.PHIL

MA

NTT

B.ED

M.COM

MA

BE

B.SC

B.COM

B.SC

D.ED

MA

BA



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

SANJANA PONAMMA K A
HEMA JAYARAM
PARINITA NADGAUDA
RATNA'S

ASHA KESERKAR
GANESH ANANTA BHAT
NEETA NAIK

VEENA V

NEETA J

VANDANA SINGH
SHWETHA KABRA
ASHWINI KUKARNI
Shilpa Mallige Bramhananda
JAYSHREE N

T RAJAMBAL
MONALISA V
VANAJAKSHI H B
HANUMANTHARAYA K D
ANNAPURNA N

BIJAYA LAKHI CHETIA
HARSHITHAH J

GOURI CHAKI

DEVIKA N K

SHIVANNA N
FARHATHUNNISA
PRAMITA BHADURI

ASHWINI A P

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

BE

BE

MCA

B.COM

MNT

BA

MA

MA

MA

M.SC

MBA

B.COM

B.E

MA

BE

MA

BE

MA

BA B.ED

M.Ped

M.SC

BA

B.COM

MA

M.SC

MA

M.Sc



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

JUDY JOSEPH

POORNIMA S

RENUKA M G

Jayamala R

USHA RAVI

SWATHI BHANDARY
SHILPA ISHWAR GACHCHI
Ayesha Huda

K MANIMEKALAI
PARVATHY MANOHAR
VIMAL RAJ F

INDERJEET KAUR
MANJUNATH M

HEMA GURUMURTHY
LOVEENA MARIA D MONTE

R ARCHANA

PRT

TGT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

NTT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

MA

BA

BA
B.Com
Msc Psychology
B.COM
BA

BA
M.SC
M.SC
MBA
M.COM
BA
B.Sc
BA

others



