

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAFFODILS FOUNDATION FOR LEARNING
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830870
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45806
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	16th CROSS, AECS LAYOUT, SANJAYNAGAR, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA 560 094
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR. SUJATHA GIRISH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED, M.PHIL, PH.D, PGDGC
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	45806@cbseshiksa.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9611543303

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/01grant-letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Association-reg-renewal-24-25.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/6-Building-Safety-

		certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/5-FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/2-Safe-Drinking-water-and-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/DFL-school-calendar-25-26-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/PTA.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://daffodilschool.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/2024Result.pdf
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR. SUJATHA GIRISH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	0
	TGT	18
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AVAILABLE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AVAILABLE

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	59	59	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8096
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@thedaffodilschoolmoujdin9661

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	TRIVENI V	TGT	B.SC
2	PRATHIBHA V RAO	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.COM
3	Mrs.Sujatha Girish	PRINCIPAL	M.PHIL
4	MRS MEENAKSHI S	TGT	MA
5	MRS JAYLAKSHMI	NTT	NTT
6	K SUDHA	PRT	B.ED
7	SUMALATHA M	PRT	M.COM
8	RESHMA R	PRT	MA
9	RAMYA K R	OTHER	BE
10	SAROJA M	PRT	B.SC
11	DHANASHRI S	PRT	B.COM
12	GEETHA SHIVA KUMAR	PRT	B.SC
13	SUSHILA V	PRT	D.ED
14	VIJAYA GOWRI	TGT	MA
15	MADHAVI VINOD	PRT	BA

16	SANJANA PONAMMA K A	PRT	BE
17	HEMA JAYARAM	TGT	BE
18	PARINITA NADGAUDA	TGT	MCA
19	RATNA S	TGT	B.COM
20	ASHA KESERKAR	PRT	MNT
21	GANESH ANANTA BHAT	PRT	BA
22	NEETA NAIK	TGT	MA
23	VEENA V	TGT	MA
24	NEETA J	TGT	MA
25	VANDANA SINGH	TGT	M.SC
26	SHWETHA KABRA	OTHER	MBA
27	ASHWINI KUKARNI	OTHER	B.COM
28	Shilpa Mallige Bramhananda	PRT	B.E
29	JAYSHREE N	TGT	MA
30	T RAJAMBAL	TGT	BE
31	MONALISA V	PRT	MA
32	VANAJAKSHI H B	PRT	BE
33	HANUMANTHARAYA K D	TGT	MA
34	ANNAPURNA N	PRT	BA B.ED
35	BIJAYA LAKHI CHETIA	PET	M.Ped
36	HARSHITHA H J	PRT	M.SC
37	GOURI CHAKI	NTT	BA
38	DEVIKA N K	NTT	B.COM
39	SHIVANNA N	PET	MA
40	FARHATHUNNISA	PRT	M.SC
41	PRAMITA BHADURI	TGT	MA
42	ASHWINI A P	TGT	M.Sc

43	JUDY JOSEPH	PRT	MA
44	POORNIMA S	TGT	BA
45	RENUKA M G	OTHER	BA
46	Jayamala R	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Com
47	USHA RAVI	WELLNEES TEACHER	Msc Psychology
48	SWATHI BHANDARY	PRT	B.COM
49	SHILPA ISHWAR GACHCHI	PRT	BA
50	Ayesha Huda	PRT	BA
51	K MANIMEKALAI	TGT	M.SC
52	PARVATHY MANOHAR	TGT	M.SC
53	VIMAL RAJ F	PET	MBA
54	INDERJEET KAUR	NTT	M.COM
55	MANJUNATH M	OTHER	BA
56	HEMA GURUMURTHY	NTT	B.Sc
57	LOVEENA MARIA D MONTE	NTT	BA
58	R ARCHANA	NTT	others